A.P.N. No.: 001-230-03
R.P.T.T. \$721.50
Escrow No.: 01415-14383
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Jack A Whelchel
PO Box 822
Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 229155

Official Record

Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$41.00 Recorded By LH RPTT: \$721.50 Book- 0577 Page- 0077



0223133

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Cotton Clark, a married man as his sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jack A Whelchel and Amber L/Whelchel, husband and wife, as joint tenants

Lynn

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12/26/14

Cotton Clark

State of Nevada This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of By: Cotton Clark Signature: Notary Public D. KING Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lyon County No: 08-8801-12 - Expires Jenuary 23, 2016

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Book: 577 02/06/2015 Page: 78 2 of 3

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 01415-14383

Lot 3, Eureka Canyon Subdivision Phase 1 Stage 1, according to the map thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, on July 2, 2012, as File Number 220732.



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Book: 577 02/06/2015 Page: 79 3 of 3

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	Assessor Parcel Number(s)							
	a) 001-2	30-03			DOC	_# D	V-22	29155	
	b)					2/06/2015		1:33PM	
	c)	·				icia	al Re	cord	
	d)	·		······································	- Request	ed By	ELVA	\ \	
2	Type of F	Property:			- SIEWAK		County	- NV	
۲.		acant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOISara				
		ondo/Twnhse	,	2-4 Plex	RocPage: 1	of 1	Fee:		
			. —		Dat Recorde	ed By LH	PRTT:	\$721.50 —	
		pt.Bldg	· —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:	-			
		gricultural	h) 📙	Mobile Home					
	i) 🔲 O	ther					···		
_	T						1		
3.		ue/Sale Price o			**\ 			\$185,000.00	
		Lieu oi Forecio Tax Value:	sule Of	nly (value of Proper	(y) (-\ -	<u> </u>	
		perty Transfer	Tay Du	<u>.</u>				\$185,000.00 \$721.50	
4		•	IOX DU	o.	7			\$121.00	
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:									
	.			<u></u>		$\overline{\vee}$	/		
5.	Partial In	terest Percenta	age bei	ng transferred: 100		%			
				acknowledges, un		f perjury, p	pursuant to)	
NR	S 375.06	0 and NRS 37	5.110, t	hat the information	provided is o	correct to t	he best of	their	
info	ormation	and belief, and	can be	supported by docu	imentation if	called upo	on to subst	antiate the	
	information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed								
				of additional tax du					
				. Pursuant to NRS		Buyer and	a Seller sna	all be	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.									
		\	\		1				
Signature						Capacity (Grantor		
Cotton Clark									
and the same	-				///				
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		2/		///				
Sig	hature <u>C</u>	<u></u>	- C	2.6		Capacity (Grantee		
/	Ja	ack Whelchel	-	1					
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER						JTEEN INIE	ORMATION	
	<u>9111</u>	(REQUIRED)					EQUIRED)		
Pri:	nt Name:				Print Name:				
	dress:	272 Canary (7	Address:	PO Box 8		<u> </u>	
Cit	у:	Fernley			City:	Eureka		·	
Sta	ite: NV	-	Zip:	89408	State: NV		Zip:	89316	
i.	The same of			/			 _		
				NG RECORDING (
	nt Name:			ny	Escrow #:	01415-14	1383		
	dress:	810 Idaho St	reet		O1-1 40 4			00004	
City	y:	Elko			State: NV		Zip:	89801	